CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1983

FOR

THE CITY OF HAMILTON

This is to Certify that Contract No. **C13-45-20** for the following Improvements:

Emergency Watermain Repairs and Replacement of Substandard Water Services in the City of Hamilton

Was SUBSTANTIALLY performed on: February 28, 2023
Date Certificate Signed: March 14, 2023 By: Grant Lehman
NAME OF OWNER: THE CITY OF HAMILTON
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: P.O. Box 910, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5
NAME OF CONTRACTOR: 714794 Ontario Ltd O/A LM Enterprises
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 95 Frid Street, Unit 1, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4M3
NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: Grant Lehman
SIGNATURE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER:
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: P.O. Box 910, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) A) IDENTIFICATION OF PREMISE FOR PRESERVATION OF LIENS:
B) OFFICE TO WHICH CLAIM FOR LIEN AND AFFIDAVIT MUST BE GIVEN TO PRESERVE LIEN:
City Clerks Office
77 James St N, Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 2K3 (Where Liens Do not Attach to Premises)

NW

cc: Jennifer Lockhart, Financial Assistant , 400-77 James Street North